CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONTRACT NO. | B-36229-A

DATE OF SUBMISSION July 8, 2021

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

(route / intersection / bridge no(s).)

45h Street and Calumet Avenue 0710056

DESCRIPTION

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST SUMMARY

T-Wall No 4 Surface Treatment and Anti Graffiti Damage

PROPOSED SOLUTION SUMMARY

Contract to repair damage.

NOTE: Upon request from Engineer, enter detailed description on page 2.

ONSET DATE OF CHANGE

June 10, 2021

CHANGE ORDER TYPE

104.03 Extra Work

PROPOSED COST AND TIME ADJUSTMENT

COosT

COST INCREASE / (DECREASE):

$3,245.41

$ —3;563:86"

The cost adjustment shall include lump sum and/or estimated totaled unit-priced item costs. Attach a separate sheet of unit price items
including item description, unit of measurement, estimated quantity and unit price.

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF COST CHANGE:

[] 109.03 Altered Quantities 109.05(a) Agreed Price [ 109.05(b) Force Account [ 109.05.02 Delay Costs

PROPOSED COST CHANGE INCLUDES: [] Labor [I Material

TIME ADJUSTMENT

INCREASE / (DECREASE):

CHECK APPROPRIATE BOXES PER APPROPRIATE BASIS OF TIME CHANGE:

[] 108.08(a) Excusable, Non-Compensable

NOTE: If Compensable, attach details based on 109.05.2(a) Allowable Delay Costs.

SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

Additional information.

[ Equipment [ Lease Agreement Subcontractor

(work days) N/A

[1108.08(b) Excusable, Compensable

CHANGE ORDER ORIGINATION:

INDOT / LPA

O Contractor

DOCUMENTS AFFECTED:

X Contract Specifications (ref. doc name/no.)

Click here to enter text.

[ Contract Plans (ref. doc name/no.)

Click here to enter text.

CHANGE ORDER AFFECTS DBE PARTICIPATION:

L yes X no (if yes, attach details)

Ver. 10.18.18
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CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

CONTRACT NO. B-36229-A

UPON WRITTEN REQUEST FROM THE ENGINEER, PROVIDE ADDITIONAL DETAIL

DATE RECEIVED REQUEST FOR SUBMITTAL DATE OF

ADDITIONAL DETAIL [Select Date] ADDITIONAL DETAIL [Select Date]

DETAILED DESCRIPTION / JUSTIFICATION:

(Include location(s), actions of contractor, owner, and other stakeholders, key events and related cause(s), discoveries,
discussions, meetings, and effect on the contract if no action is taken. Also include references to key documents attached
or available to support this change order request.)

On June 10, 2021 Walsh was contacted via email concerning damage to the surface of T-Wall No. 4.
The email notification contained a request to obtain a quote to repair the surface damage.
Walsh email response on June 23, 2021 provided a quote. Walsh was then directed to perform the work.

See attached emails.

PROPOSED SOLUTION — ADDITIONAL DETAILS:

(Include proposed scope of work, means & methods, materials, equipment, utility relocation required, subcontracted
scope and the effect on the contract schedule. Also include references to attached documents including, but not limited
to, sketches, calculations, photos, material information, and submittals and meeting minutes.)

Walsh to complete work as requested.

SIGNATURE

Contractor:
Name: (print) Mike Herz
(signature) Michael Herz Date:_ \]Uly 8, 2021

NOTE: The Contractor should retain a signed copy of this document for record.

pg. 2
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CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM
CONTRACT NO. B-36229-A

ATTACHMENT: UNIT PRICE ITEMS DETAIL

Attach or paste a unit price item detail.

pg-




Extra Work Summary

WALSH CONSTRUCTION

Project Number: B-36229-A

Project Name:
Title:

45th and Calumet
T-Wall No. 4 Surface Treatment and Anti Graffiti Repair

Date: July 8, 2021

Item Unit Mark-up Mark-up Total Total
Number Description Quantity Unit Cost Rule Cost Unit Cost

$0.00 $3,200.00

Subcontractor Cost (Atlantic Painting) 1 LS $3,200.00 S2 $344-06 $3-544-008 $3-544-09

$41.28 $4.13 $45.41

Bond and Insurance Cost (.0129%) 1 LS -$45-33- S1 $4-53 $40-88 $49-86

Total Extra Work = 1LS -$3,563:86-
$3,245.41

“page 1



lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Text Box
$0.00

lrandell
Text Box
$3,200.00

lrandell
Text Box
$41.28

lrandell
Text Box
$4.13

lrandell
Text Box
$45.41

lrandell
Line

lrandell
Text Box
$3,245.41


Herz, Michael

From: Lee Randell, P.E. <lrandell@dlz.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 10, 2021 3:26 PM

To: Herz, Michael

Cc: Hartwig, Mark

Subject: [EXTERNAL] Wall 4 Architectural Surface Damage
Attachments: IMG_6849.JPG; IMG_6854.JPG

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting them
and know the content is safe.

Mike,

Please contact Atlantic Painting for a quote to repair a section (mostly one panel) of Wall 4 resulting from a vehicle
accident. Attached are photos showing the damage.

Thanks,

Lee Randell, P.E. | Civil Engineer

574-236-4400 (office) | 219-730-8585 (cell)
Irandell@dlz.com | www.dlz.com

T
r IMMOVATIVE IDEAS
" T EXCEPTIOMNAL DESIGM

ARCHITECTURE - EMGINEERING - DLAMNIMNG UNMATCHED CLIENT SERVICE
SURVEYING - CONSTRLUCTION SERWZES

LinkedIn | Twitter | Facebook | Issuu




Herz, Michael

From: Lee Randell, P.E. <lrandell@dlz.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 4:09 PM

To: Herz, Michael

Cc: Arena, Marc

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] INDOT B-36229-A 45TH STREET RR BRIDGE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting them
and know the content is safe.

Mike,
The Town has given the go ahead to proceed with the repairs.

Lee

From: Lee Randell, P.E.

Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 3:00 PM

To: Herz, Michael <mherz@walshgroup.com>

Cc: Arena, Marc <marena@walshgroup.com>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] INDOT B-36229-A 45TH STREET RR BRIDGE

Mike,
I'll pass this along to the Town. | assume they would like the anti-graffiti coating reapplied, so good call.

And how do they know a “lady” hit the wall? | couldn’t find an accident report. Do they know something we
don’t? Hmm....

Thanks...Lee

From: Herz, Michael <mherz@walshgroup.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 2:51 PM

To: Lee Randell, P.E. <lrandell@dlz.com>

Cc: Arena, Marc <marena@walshgroup.com>

Subject: FW: [EXTERNAL] INDOT B-36229-A 45TH STREET RR BRIDGE

EXTERNAL: Message origin is from an external network. Use proper judgment and caution when opening attachments, clicking links, or responding
to this email.

Lee,
Atlantic took a look at Wall #4 damage this afternoon. Below is their quote of $3,200 to repair.

The work will take 4 days because of cure time before the next “coat” can be applied. It does include reapplying anti-
graffiti coating.

Let me know if this is acceptable and | will get them on the books to start.

1



Mike

From: Paul Bzdyl <paulb@atlanticpainting.com>

Sent: Wednesday, June 23, 2021 3:19 PM

To: Herz, Michael <mherz@walshgroup.com>

Subject: Re: [EXTERNAL] INDOT B-36229-A 45TH STREET RR BRIDGE

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you are expecting them
and know the content is safe.

Mike

For the repair work the wall on the north east side where a lady hit, for restaining and graffiti coating
the cost is $3200.00 for days of work.

Call me.

Thank You

Paul Bzdyl

708-466-3423
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